

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

April 11, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA
City Mayor
City Government of Bacoor

Bacoor City, Cavite

SARAM LACUSCA 411124

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-466 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH ZABCO TILE DEPOT AND CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY, INC. FOR THE DELIVERY OF BASIC SERVICES AND FACILITIES IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-470 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF BACOOR WITH BORLAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION INVOLVING PARCELS OF LAND SITUATED AT SUMMERHILL TOWNHOMES SUBDIVISION PHASE 4 LOCATED AT BARANGAY MOLINO IV, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE COVERED BY VARIOUS CERTIFICATE OF TITLES";
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-471 entitled: "A RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE OFFICE OF THE CITY LEGAL SERVICE TO SEND A LETTER ADDRESSED TO THE OFFICERS OF THE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION OF TOWN AND COUNTRY WEST SUBDIVISION REQUESTING THEM TO FURNISH THE CITY COUNCIL A COPY OF THEIR BOARD RESOLUTION ON THE LEGAL BASIS OF THE "NO HELMET POLICY" ALLEGEDLY BEING IMPLEMENTED BY THE SAID RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION"; and
- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-472 entitled: "A RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE CITY HEALTH OFFICE AND ALL BARANGAY OFFICIALS OF THE CITY TO ACTIVELY ADVISE MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC WHO ARE EXHIBITING SYMPTOMS OF RESPIRATORY DISEASES INCLUDING CHILDREN, PREGNANT OR NURSING WOMEN, SENIOR CITIZENS, AND THE INFIRM TO WEAR FACE MASKS WHILE IN PUBLIC TO PREVENT THE SPREAD OF PERTUSSIS AND/OR TO MINIMIZE ITS DELETERIOUS EFFECTS ON PUBLIC HEALTH".



Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary